﻿
Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re

R&S®FSx-K91n features
The R&S®FSx-K91n option supports modulation measure-
ments on signals in line with the IEEE 802.11n WLAN
standard up to a maximum bandwidth of 40 MHz 1).
All IEEE 802.11n modes are supported:
❙❙ Legacy (support of IEEE 802.11a, g)
❙❙ Mixed mode: high throughput (HT) and legacy
❙❙ Greenfield mode: HT only
Users of the R&S®FSx-K91n option get the same results as
with the R&S®FSx-K91 application firmware and can use
the same features.
The R&S®FSx-K91n option makes tests on WLAN signals
an easy task because it offers the following advantages:
❙❙ Scalable solution
❙❙ Easy and intuitive user interface
1)	 For measuring signals with 40 MHz bandwidth, the R&S®FSW-B40 option is
required for the R&S®FSW, the R&S®FSV-B70 option is required for the R&S®FSV
and the R&S®FSQ-B72 option for the R&S®FSQ.
R&S®FSx-K91n
WLAN application

For data sheet, see PD 0758.1435.22 and www.rohde-schwarz.com
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSx-K91/-K91n, R&S®FSW/FSQ-K91ac WLAN Application Firmware  11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base units
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 2 Hz to 8 GHz R&S®FSW8 1312.8000.08
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 2 Hz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FSW13 1312.8000.13
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 2 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSW26 1312.8000.26
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz R&S®FSQ3 1155.5001.03
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 8 GHz R&S®FSQ8 1155.5001.08
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSQ26 1155.5001.26
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 40 GHz R&S®FSQ40 1155.5001.40
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 8 GHz R&S®FSG8 1309.0002.08
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FSG13 1309.0002.13
Baseband Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, DC to 36 MHz R&S®FMU36 1303.3500.02
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz R&S®FSV3 1307.9002.03
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 7 GHz R&S®FSV7 1307.9002.07
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 13 GHz R&S®FSV13 1307.9002.13
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 30 GHz R&S®FSV30 1307.9002.30
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer, 10 Hz to 40 GHz R&S®FSV40 1307.9002K40
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz R&S®FSL3 1300.2502.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®FSL3 1300.2502.13
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 6 GHz R&S®FSL6 1300.2502.06
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 6 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®FSL6 1300.2502.16
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 18 GHz R&S®FSL18 1300.2502.18
Recommended options and extras
28 MHz Analysis Bandwidth, for the R&S®FSW R&S®FSW-B28 1313.1645.02
40 MHz Analysis Bandwidth, for the R&S®FSW R&S®FSW-B40 1313.0861.02
80 MHz Analysis Bandwidth, for the R&S®FSW R&S®FSW-B80 1313.0878.02
160 MHz Analysis Bandwidth, for the R&S®FSW R&S®FSW-B160 1313.1668.02
Digital Baseband Interface, for the R&S®FSW R&S®FSW-B17 1313.0784.02
I/Q Baseband Inputs, for the R&S®FSQ R&S®FSQ-B71 1157.0113.02
I/Q Bandwidth Extension to 120 MHz, for the R&S®FSQ R&S®FSQ-B72 1157.0336.02
Digital Baseband Interface, for the R&S®FSQ R&S®FSQ-B17 1163.0063.02
Digital Baseband Interface, for the R&S®FSG R&S®FSQ-B17 1163.0063.02
Digital Baseband Interface, for the R&S®FMU R&S®FSQ-B17 1163.0063.02
40 MHz Analysis Bandwidth, for the R&S®FSV R&S®FSV-B70 1310.9645.02
Firmware/software
802.11a/b/g Measurement Application, for the R&S®FSW R&S®FSW-K91 1313.1500.02
802.11n Measurement Application, for the R&S®FSW; requires R&S®FSW-K91 R&S®FSW-K91n 1313.1516.02
802.11ac Measurement Application, for the R&S®FSW; requires R&S®FSW-K91 R&S®FSW-K91ac 1313.4209.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/j TX Application Firmware, for the R&S®FSQ, R&S®FSG and R&S®FMU R&S®FSQ-K91 1157.3129.02
R&S®FSQ-K91 Upgrade to IEEE 802.11n, for the R&S®FSQ, R&S®FSG and R&S®FMU R&S®FSQ-K91n 1308.9387.02
R&S®FSQ-K91 Upgrade to IEEE 802.11ac, for the R&S®FSQ R&S®FSQ-K91ac 1308.9170.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/j TX Application Firmware, for the R&S®FSV R&S®FSV-K91 1310.8903.02
R&S®FSV-K91 Upgrade to IEEE 802.11n, for the R&S®FSV R&S®FSV-K91n 1310.9468.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/j TX Application Firmware, for the R&S®FSL R&S®FSL-K91 1302.0094.02
R&S®FSL-K91 Upgrade to IEEE 802.11n, for the R&S®FSL R&S®FSL-K91n 1308.7903.02
Upgrades
Analysis Bandwidth Upgrade from 28 MHz to 40 MHz 1) R&S®FSW-U40 1313.5205.02
Analysis Bandwidth Upgrade from 40 MHz to 80 MHz 1) R&S®FSW-U80 1313.5211.02
Analysis Bandwidth Upgrade from 80 MHz to 160 MHz 1) R&S®FSW-U160 1313.5754.02
1)	 In order to measure WLAN signals with a given channel bandwidth (CBW) ∈ { 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160} MHz, the R&S®FSW requires an analysis bandwidth option greater
or equal to this CBW. I.e. the channel bandwidth CBW of the WLAN signal to be measured ≤ max. installed R&S®FSW analysis bandwidth option.
About Rohde & Schwarz
Rohde & Schwarz is an independent group of companies